TOWN OF ENTERPRISE ORDINANCE #102

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE MARKINGS ON THE BOATING HAZARDS FOR PELICAN LAKE, WISCONSIN.

The Town Board of the Town of Enterprise, County of Oneida, State of Wisconsin, do ordain as follows

Section I APPLICABILITY.

That portion of Pelican Lake lying within the boundaries of Enterprise Township within the jurisdiction of the Town of Enterprise, County of Oneida, State of Wisconsin.

Section II PLACEMENT.

Be it resolved the Town Board of Enterprise, County of Oneida, State of Wisconsin, enacts this Ordinance for the placement of buoys in Pelican Lake for the protection of people and property. The buoys will be placed as required by the location of natural obstructions to boating.

Section III RESPONSIBILITY.

The Town Board of Enterprise, County of Oneida, State of Wisconsin, will be responsible for the placement of the buoys as early as possible each Spring and for their removal prior to freeze-up each Fall.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after the 25th day of March, 1974.